

BID TABULATION

Miscellaneous Traffic Control Improvements
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7182
 Project No.: 11015-212
 Bid date: **October 13, 2011**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Frederick Derr & Company, Inc.		Kilgore Construction, LLC		R.E. Purcell Construction Company, Inc.		Kloote Contracting, Inc.			
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$		
Totals-->				515,841.50	1	407,933.57	2	429,241.45	3	551,961.95	4	782,466.00	
Surety-5% bond -->				US Specialty Insurance		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Great American Insurance Company			
				1		2		3		4			
				@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$			
GENERAL													
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00	23,945.00	23,945.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	69,140.00	69,140.00	38,239.00	38,239.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	13,640.00	13,640.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	49,320.00	49,320.00	32,329.00	32,329.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	39,325.00	39,325.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	64,850.00	64,850.00	217,010.00	217,010.00
G-6.1	Concrete Plain 6"	39	SY	350.00	13,650.00	47.30	1,844.70	40.00	1,560.00	44.00	1,716.00	52.00	2,028.00
ROADWAY													
R-1.1	12" Stabilized Subgrade	1233	SY	15.00	18,495.00	7.05	8,692.65	18.00	22,194.00	14.00	17,262.00	39.00	48,087.00
R-2.1	8" Base Material	1103	SY	28.00	30,884.00	18.20	20,074.60	22.00	24,266.00	17.30	19,081.90	35.00	38,605.00
R-4.1	1 1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	1028	SY	15.00	15,420.00	18.40	18,915.20	26.00	26,728.00	17.40	17,887.20	16.00	16,448.00
R-4.2	1" Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course	1028	SY	10.00	10,280.00	18.40	18,915.20	26.00	26,728.00	17.00	17,476.00	15.00	15,420.00
R-5.1	Curb - Type A	1797	LF	21.00	37,737.00	19.05	34,232.85	21.00	37,737.00	24.00	43,128.00	23.00	41,331.00
R-5.2	Curb - Type B	97	LF	24.00	2,328.00	21.70	2,104.90	32.00	3,104.00	34.00	3,298.00	34.00	3,298.00
R-5.3	Curb - Type D	590	LF	27.00	15,930.00	21.10	12,449.00	21.00	12,390.00	18.00	10,620.00	23.00	13,570.00
R-5.4	Curb - Valley Gutter	40	LF	30.00	1,200.00	67.55	2,702.00	24.00	960.00	27.00	1,080.00	34.00	1,360.00
R-7.1	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	712	SY	40.50	28,836.00	28.20	20,078.40	4.85	3,453.20	39.00	27,768.00	41.00	29,192.00
R-7.2	Concrete Sidewalk (5" Thick)	35	SY	45.00	1,575.00	44.40	1,554.00	10.00	350.00	45.00	1,575.00	46.00	1,610.00
R-7.3	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	60	SY	54.00	3,240.00	48.50	2,910.00	10.00	600.00	55.00	3,300.00	58.00	3,480.00
R-9.1	Concrete Sidewalk Curb Ramp	27	EA	1,100.00	29,700.00	885.00	23,895.00	1,000.00	27,000.00	920.00	24,840.00	1,725.00	46,575.00
R-10.1	Asphaltic Driveway	50	SY	45.00	2,250.00	115.70	5,785.00	25.00	1,250.00	112.00	5,600.00	115.00	5,750.00
R-10.2	Concrete Driveway	980	SY	35.00	34,300.00	39.85	39,053.00	38.50	37,730.00	36.00	35,280.00	69.00	67,620.00
MISCELLANEOUS													
M-1.2	Striping, Paint, Temporary	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,540.00	9,540.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	19,250.00	19,250.00	19,934.00	19,934.00
M-1.2.10	Thermoplastic, 6" Yellow	5250	LF	1.00	5,250.00	1.05	5,512.50	3.20	16,800.00	1.35	7,087.50	1.00	5,250.00
M-1.2.12	Thermoplastic, 8" Yellow	130	LF	1.50	195.00	1.10	143.00	3.75	487.50	1.60	208.00	2.00	260.00
M-1.2.15	Thermoplastic, 18" Yellow	825	LF	2.75	2,268.75	3.65	3,011.25	3.75	3,093.75	3.70	3,052.50	4.00	3,300.00
M-1.2.20	Thermoplastic, 6" White	3135	LF	1.10	3,448.50	1.00	3,135.00	4.00	12,540.00	1.30	4,075.50	1.00	3,135.00
M-1.2.23	Thermoplastic, 12" White	1200	LF	2.25	2,700.00	1.80	2,160.00	6.00	7,200.00	2.00	2,400.00	2.00	2,400.00
M-1.2.24	Thermoplastic, 18" White	150	LF	3.75	562.50	3.00	450.00	7.50	1,125.00	3.70	555.00	4.00	600.00
M-1.2.25	Thermoplastic, 24" White	456	LF	4.75	2,166.00	3.95	1,801.20	9.00	4,104.00	5.10	2,325.60	5.00	2,280.00
M-1.2.27	Thermoplastic, Arrow	24	EA	85.00	2,040.00	95.00	2,280.00	85.00	2,040.00	72.00	1,728.00	75.00	1,800.00
M-1.2.28	Thermoplastic, Bike Symbol	8	EA	90.00	720.00	95.00	760.00	85.00	680.00	200.00	1,600.00	209.00	1,672.00
M-5.1	Handrail	45	LF	80.00	3,600.00	42.75	1,923.75	100.00	4,500.00	90.00	4,050.00	131.00	5,895.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	500.00	500.00
M-7.3.1	Sythetic Hay Bales	0.5	TN	650.00	325.00	2,800.00	1,400.00	600.00	300.00	2,750.00	1,375.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System	90	LF	12.00	1,080.00	11.00	990.00	40.00	3,600.00	10.00	900.00	16.00	1,440.00

BID TABULATION

Miscellaneous Traffic Control Improvements
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7182
 Project No.: 11015-212
 Bid date: **October 13, 2011**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Frederick Derr & Company, Inc.		Kilgore Construction, LLC		R.E. Purcell Construction Company, Inc.		Kloote Contracting, Inc.	
		Totals-->			515,841.50	1	407,933.57	2	429,241.45	3	551,961.95	4	782,466.00
		Surety-5% bond -->				US Specialty Insurance		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Great American Insurance Company	
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
M-15.1	Signage (Including Post)	27	EA	250.00	6,750.00	290.00	7,830.00	380.00	10,260.00	260.00	7,020.00	654.00	17,658.00
M-15.2	Signage Relocate	25	EA	175.00	4,375.00	165.00	4,125.00	55.00	1,375.00	175.00	4,375.00	346.00	8,650.00
M-16.1	Pole Relocate	5	EA	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,775.00	8,875.00	40.00	200.00	2,550.00	12,750.00	2,640.00	13,200.00
M-16.2	Remove Light Pole	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	495.00	495.00	500.00	500.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	2,530.00	2,530.00
M-20.1	Steel Grate	1	EA	675.00	675.00	1,855.00	1,855.00	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00
M-20.2	Reticuline Grate	4	EA	675.00	2,700.00	2,215.00	8,860.00	310.00	1,240.00	700.00	2,800.00	550.00	2,200.00
M-21.1	Traffic Loop	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,015.00	2,030.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,145.00	4,290.00
	DRAINAGE												
D-33.1	Catch Basin Lid	4	EA	550.00	2,200.00	2,160.00	8,640.00	650.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,310.00	9,240.00
	SURFACE RESTORATION												
C-2.1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	105	SY	40.00	4,200.00	39.00	4,095.00	30.00	3,150.00	64.00	6,720.00	39.00	4,095.00
C-8.2	Sodding	6905	SF	0.75	5,178.75	0.55	3,797.75	2.00	13,810.00	0.75	5,178.75	1.00	6,905.00
C-8.6	Prepared Soil - Finished Soil Layer	474	SY	18.00	8,532.00	4.13	1,957.62	14.00	6,636.00	14.00	6,636.00	22.00	10,428.00
C-12.2	Valve Adjust	6	EA	100.00	600.00	600.00	3,600.00	200.00	1,200.00	163.00	978.00	92.00	552.00
C-12.3	Pull Box Adjust	5	EA	150.00	750.00	110.00	550.00	200.00	1,000.00	600.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
C-13.1	Tree Removal	5	EA	1,200.00	6,000.00	770.00	3,850.00	950.00	4,750.00	660.00	3,300.00	750.00	3,750.00
C-13.2	Tree Planting	1	EA	1,600.00	1,600.00	550.00	550.00	450.00	450.00	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
	CONTRACT BID TOTAL				515,841.50		407,933.57		429,241.45		551,961.95		782,466.00

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: _____
 Brejesh Prayman, E.I. Date: _____

Design Manager: _____
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date: _____

Engineering Director: _____
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date: _____